86218 5600 M88 Page 5669 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FILE NUMBER

1A. NAME OF DECEDENT—FIRST | 18. MIDDLE STATE OF CALIFORNIA LOCAL REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND CERTIFICATE NUMBER

ZA. DATE OF DEATH (MONTH, DAY, YEAR) 1 28. HOU Oscar. Dale 3. SEX 4. RACE/ETHNICITY 6. DATE OF BIRTH 5. SPANISH/HISPANIC February 7. 1988 Male White IF LNCER 1 YEAR MONTHS DAYS DECEDENT D. BIRTHPLACE OF DECEDENT (STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY) March 7, 1922 9. NAME AND BURTHPLACE OF FATI PERSONAL D.ATA CA Oscar M. Smith - MO TTA CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 11B IF DECEASED WAS EVER IN MILITARY GIVE DATES OF SERVICE. Willora Crow - MO 12. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER USA 13. MARITAL STATE 14. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE (IF WIFE, ENTER TO 19 45 556-24-2501 16 NUMBER OF YEARS Married Patricia A. Bevan 17. EMPLOYER (IF IBELF-EMPLOYED, SO STATE) Automobile Appraiser 18. KIND OF INDUSTRY OF BUSINESS 20 19A. USUAL RESIDENCE-STREET ADDRESS (STREET AND NUMBER Self Automobile Repair LOCATION 72 Redwood Avenue 19C. CITY OR TOWN RESIDENCE 190 COUNTY <u>Ventura</u> 19E. STATE 20. NAME AND ADDRESS OF INFORMANT—RELATIONSHIP Ventura CA 21A. PLACE OF DEATH Patricia A. Smith - Wife PLACE 21B. COUNTY Ventura County Medical Center 72 Redwood Avenue 21C STREET ADDRESS (STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION Ventura DEATH Ventura, CA 21D. CITY OR TOWN 129 | Long Vista Road | Ventura | 120 | Long Vista Road | Ventura | 120 | Ventura | Ve (A) Traumatic head and chest injuries CONDITIONS, IF ANY, 24. WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER? CAUSE DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF WHICH GAVE RISE TO APPROY! YES-238-88 MATE DEATH THE IMMEDIATE CAUSE. 25. WAS BIOPSY PERFORMED? STATING THE UNDER-1 DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH LYING CAUSE LAST. NO (C) 28. WAS AUTOPSY PERFORMED? 23. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS—CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSE GIVEN IN 22A 27. WAS OPERATION PERFO NOITION IN ITEMS 22 OR 28A. I CERTIFY THAT DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR. DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED FROM THE CAUSES I ATTEMPT OF THE CAUSES I ATTEMPT OF THE CAUSES I LAST SAW DECEDENT ALIVE (ENTER MO. DA. YR.) PHYSI-288. PHYSICIAN-SIGNATURE AND DEGREE OR TITLE 28C. DATE SIGNED 28D. PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER CIAN'S CERTIFICA TION 28E. TYPE PHYSICIAN'S NAME AND ADDRESS 29. SPECIFY ACCIDENT, SUICIDE, ETC. 30. PLACE OF INJURY INJURY TRAFFIC ACCIDENT 32A. DATE OF INJURY-MONTH, DAY, YEAR | 32B. HOUR INFORMA State Highway Highway 101 south of the Mobile Pier. TION 2-7-88 34. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (RVENTS WHICH RESULTED IN INJURY)
Pedestrian struck by motorcycle while crossing CORONER'S USE 35A. I CERTIFY THAT DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED FI highway
TED FROM SEB CORONER SILVATURE APOPLICATION TITLE
GATION)

ATES HOUSE M.D. ASSI, Med. INVESTIGATION ... 37. DATE MONTH, DAY, YEAR 38. NAME AND ADDRESS OF Ronald L. O'Halloran, M.D. Asst. Med. Esaminer Cremation FEb. 10, 1988

40A. NAME OF PUNERAL DIRECTOR (OR PERSON ACTING AS Tyy Lawn Creamatory Ventura, CA No Embalming Charles Carroll F-60 EEB 09 1988 STATE REGISTRAR VS-11 (1-85)

THIS IS A TRUE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE
CLOSED FILED IN THE COUNTY OF VENTURA,
ICA DE ENVIRON ACTION, IF IT BEARS THIS
SEAT IN SECTION.

FEB 10 1988

LATE

LAWAENCE E. DODL'S, M.D., Health Officer
and Registrar

PATRICIA ANN SMITH

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Street Address

City & State

PATRICIA ANN SMITH 72 Redwood Avenue Ventura, California 93003

CE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE-

## -Death of Joint Tenant

STATE OF CXMXKXXXXX, OREGON County of Klamach -PATRICIA-ANN-SMITH ..., of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: OSCAR-DALE-SMITH-\_, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as OSCAR DALE SMITH
named as one of the parties in that certain DEED dated November 20, 1979
executed by C.J. FEATHERSTON AND J. CHAVEZ, BOTH TRUST OFFICERS
to OSCAR DALE SMITH AND PATRICIA ANN SMITH

77606 December 3, 1979 \_\_\_\_, on December as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 77606 book M79 , page 27977 , of Official Records of Klamath County, California, covering the following described property situated in the n/a . County of Klamath ..., State of KMNWWW OREGON: and more particularly described as follows: Block 56, Lot 6, of the 5th addition to NIMROD RIVER PARK as

shown on map in official records of said county.

That the value of all real and personal property owned by said decedent at date of death, including the full value of the property above described, did not then exceed the sum of \$30,000.00

Dated 4-11-88

PATRICIA ANN SMITH

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me

HOWARD E TENSON Name (Typed or Printed)

OFFICIAL SEAL HOWARD E. JENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC, CALIFORNIA PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN VENTURA COUNTY

My commission expires July 1, 1988

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of Patricia Ann Smith the April A.D., 19 <u>88</u> at <u>12:09</u> o'clock M., and duly recorded in Vol. M88 P Deeds

FEE \$10.00

on Page 5669
Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By